HB1244/203526/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1244

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Bagnall" and substitute ", Bagnall, Pena-Melnyk, Cullison, Alston, Bhandari, Chisholm, Guzzone, Hill, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, Kipke, Lopez, Martinez, M. Morgan, Reilly, Rosenberg, Szeliga, Taveras, Woods, Woorman, and Ross".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, strike "18" and substitute "20".

On page 3, after line 12, insert:

"(XI) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNITY SERVICES;

(XII) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ARC MARYLAND;";

and in lines 13 and 15, strike "(XI)" and "(XII)", respectively, and substitute "(XIII)" and "(XIV)", respectively.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 25 through 27, inclusive; and in line 28, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".

On page 5, in lines 1 and 4, strike "(5)" and "(6)", respectively, and substitute "(4)" and "(5)", respectively.

HB1244/203526/01 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to $HB\ 1244$ Page 2 of 2

On page 8, in line 6, strike "18" and substitute " $\underline{20}$ "; and in line 7, strike "17" and substitute " $\underline{19}$ ".